



2026:HHC:14335

Ravi Kumar Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 561 of 2024

08.11.2024 Present: Mr. Rishabh Negi, proxy counsel, for the appellant.

Mr. Tarun Pathak, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

Mr. Tarun Pathak, learned Deputy Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondent/State.

Record of learned Trial Court be also requisitioned within four weeks and the matter be listed thereafter.

Cr.MP No. 4537 of 2024

Reply, as prayed, be filed within two weeks and list along with main appeal.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

8th November, 2024
(Nikita)