



2026:HHC:14335

Ravi Kumar vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 561 of 2024

16.12.2024 Present:

Mr. J.P. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.S. Verma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

Cr. Appeal No. 561 of 2024

Record stands received. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant intends to go through the record.

List after four weeks.

Cr.MP No. 4537 of 2024

Reply, if any, be filed within a period of three weeks

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

December 16, 2024
tarun