



2026:HHC:14335

**Ravi Kumar Vs. State of H.P.**

**Cr. Appeal No. 561 of 2024**

18.03. 2025 Present:

Mr. J.P. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Tarun Pathak, Deputy Advocate General  
for the respondent/State.

At the request of learned counsel for the  
petitioner, list the matter after two weeks.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

18<sup>th</sup> March, 2025  
(ravinder)