



2026:HHC:14335

Ravi Kumar vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 561 of 2024

24.04. 2025 Present:

Mr. J.P.Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General,
for the respondent/State.

As per office report, record of learned Trial
Court has been received.

At the request of learned counsel for the
petitioner, list the matter after two weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

24th April 2025
(ravinder)