



2026:HHC:14335

Ravi Kumar Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No.561 of 2024

29.05.2025 Present: Mr. J.P. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Tarun Pathak, Deputy Advocate General,
for the respondent-State.

Arguments heard. Judgment reserved.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

29th May, 2025
(Shamsh Tabrez)