



2026:HHC:14335

Ravi Kumar vs. State of H.P.

**Cr.Appeal No. 561 of 2024,**

17.03.2026. Present: Mr. J.P.Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for  
the respondent/State.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits  
that the property of the appellant is going to be sold  
tomorrow.

Heard. Reserved.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

**17<sup>th</sup> March, 2026**  
(ravinder)